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b: billion

%: percentage share

FACTORS OF PRODUCTION

INSTITUTIONS
INCOME / 

EXPENDITURE  

INSTITUTIONS

RM2,067.2b

CONSOLIDATED CAPITAL

SAVINGS / 

INVESTMENTS

RM364.7b

FINANCING

LENDING / 

FINANCING

RM177.6b

REST OF THE WORLD

REST OF THE 

WORLD

RM1,244.5b

GROSS 

OUTPUT

/ INPUT

RM3,464.2b

FACTOR 

INCOME / 

PAYMENT

RM1,522.4b

RM989.2b

47.9%

RM829.9b

40.1%

RM248.1b

12.0%

Household registered the largest contribution among the institutions:

SOCIAL ACCOUNTING MATRIX 2019         

Goods and services

RM987.5b 

79.3%
Income and transfer

RM143.2b 

11.5%

RM16.7b

4.6%
RM334.0b

91.6%

RM14.0b

3.8%

Financial & non-financial corporations recorded the highest saving:

RM65.1b

36.7%

RM71.6b

40.3%

RM40.9b

23.0%

Financial & non-financial corporations contributed the highest financing:

Income received from domestic,  RM1,457.1b
• Compensation of Employees : RM542.7b

• Gross Operating Surplus : RM914.4b

Capital

RM113.8b 

9.2%

RM135.0b

3.9%

Income received from 

abroad, RM65.3b

RM161.0b

4.7%

RM1,407.4b

40.6%

RM233.1b

6.7%

RM1,527.7b

44.1%

Agriculture Mining & Quarrying ConstructionManufacturing Services

Household Financial & non-financial 

corporations

Government

Household Financial & non-financial 

corporations

Government

Household Financial & non-financial 

corporations

Government
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12.0% 17.0%
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Malaysia Philippines Indonesia Myanmar Kenya Zambia Ghana Mozambique South Africa Canada

Household Financial & non-financial corporations Government

INCOME / EXPENDITURE BY INSTITUTION FOR SELECTED COUNTRIES

Sources : Various official national statistical agencies

Note      : Canada (2000); Malaysia, Ghana, Mozambique, South Africa (2019); Philippines, Myanmar (2017); Indonesia (2016); Kenya, Zambia (2021) 

77.2%

10.0%

6.6%

5.8%

0.4%

0.003%

Compensation of 

employees & 

unincorporated 

business profits

HOUSEHOLD 

EXPENDITURE

RM989.2b

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME

RM989.2b

Distributed profits

Household 

financing

Social benefits and 

periodical payments

Current transfers

Social benefits 

received from abroad
Consumption on 

domestic commodities

Consumption on 

imported commodities

Income tax and other 

current taxes

Non-factor 

income paid to 

abroad

Household 

saving

Current transfers

DISTRIBUTION OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 2019

86.1%

b: billion

%: percentage share

Source: Social Accounting Matrix 2019, Department of Statistics Malaysia (DOSM)2



Compensation of employees

High Medium Low

Bumiputera Non-bumiputera

Male Female

Urban Rural

Non-citizen
2019: RM542.7b

2015: RM412.2b

Strata

Gender

Ethnic

Income 

category

Citizen

2019: RM500.2b

2015: RM376.8b
92.2%

91.4%

2019: RM42.5b

2015: RM35.4b

7.8%

8.6%

COMPENSATION OF EMPLOYEES

2019: RM414.3b

2015: RM307.5b

82.8%

81.5%
2019: RM85.9b 

2015: RM69.3b 

17.2% 

18.5%

2019: RM313.6b

2015: RM242.9b

62.7% 

64.5%
2019: RM186.6b 

2015: RM133.9b

37.3% 

35.5%

2019: RM317.4b

2015: RM231.8b

63.4% 

61.5%
2019: RM182.8b 

2015: RM145.0b 

36.6% 

38.5%

2019: RM162.7b 

2015: RM123.5b 

32.5% 

32.8%

2019: RM213.3b 

2015: RM159.2b 

42.7% 

42.2%

2019: RM124.2b 

2015: RM94.1b 

24.8% 

25.0%

b: billion

%: percentage share

Source: Social Accounting Matrix 2019, Department of Statistics Malaysia (DOSM)3


